SOT23-5
DFN8 2x2
Features
• Wide single supply voltage range or dual supplies 2 V to 36 V or ± 1 V to ± 18 V
• Very low supply current (0.2 mA) independent of supply voltage
(1 mW / comparator at 5 V)
• Low input bias current: 25 nA typ.
• Low input offset current: ± 5 nA typ.

DFN8 2 x 2 package information
DS1551 - Rev 10 page 10/16
7 Ordering information
Table 6. Order codes
Part number Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
TS391ILT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K511
TS391AILT K512
TS391IYLT (1)
SOT23-5
(automotive grade)
K510
TS391RILT SOT23-5 K509
TS391RIYLT (1)
SOT23-5
(automotive grade)
K535
TS391IQ2T DFN8 2x2 K5D
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q002 or equivalent.
TS391, TS391A
Ordering information